

LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY

VALUATION OF LAND (AMENDMENT) BILL

(Amendments to be moved by Mr Baillieu)

1. Clause 1, page 2, lines 3 and 4, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
2. Clause 11, lines 9 to 21, omit all words and expressions on these lines and insert—
"() Section 13DF(2)(l) of the Principal Act is **repealed**".
3. Clause 12, omit this clause.
4. Clause 15, after line 16 insert—
"(b) if a valuation that has appeared in a notice of valuation given under section 15(1)(a) appears in—
 - (i) a subsequent notice of valuation given by the rating authority that gave the notice under that section; or
 - (ii) a notice, or subsequent notice, of an assessment of the rate or tax payable in respect of land issued by the rating authority that gave the notice of valuation under that section, or by any other rating authority—
within 2 months of that subsequent notice of valuation or notice, or subsequent notice, of assessment of rate or tax (as the case requires); or".
5. Clause 15, line 17, omit "(b)" and insert "(c)".
6. Clause 18, line 22, omit "16" and insert "15".
7. Clause 18, line 27, omit "16" and insert "15".